
13

Arbroath bus station - Ninewells Hospital
Service operates from 13/05/2024 until further notice

Service operates Monday to Sunday

Service does not run New Year's Day, January 2nd (Scotland), Good Friday, Easter Monday, Spring Bank Holiday, May Day, August Bank Holiday, Christmas Eve, Christmas Day, Boxing Day, New Year's Eve,

Inbound, Monday to Friday

73B1 73B1 732 732 732 732 73A2 73C2 73A2 732 73C2 73A2 73A2 732

Ninewells, Ninewells Ninewells Hospital C, 06:12 06:47 07:17 07:42 07:57 08:12 08:27 08:57 09:12 09:27

Riverside, Riverside Jedburgh Road, near 06:20 06:55 07:25 07:50 08:05 08:20 08:35 09:05 09:20 09:35

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 06:30 07:05 07:35 08:00 08:15 08:30 08:45 09:15 09:30 09:45

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 22:09 23:09 06:00 06:30 07:07 07:38 08:03 08:18 08:33 08:48 09:18 09:33 09:48

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 22:12 23:12 06:05 06:35 07:12 07:43 08:08 08:23 08:38 08:53 09:23 09:08 09:38 09:53

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Noran Avenue, 22:18 23:18

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Gardyne Road, at 22:20 23:20 06:16 06:46 07:23 07:54 08:19 08:34 08:49 09:04 09:34 09:19 09:49 10:04

Broughty Ferry, Broughty Ferry Library, at 22:26 23:26 06:25 06:55 07:32 08:03 08:28 08:43 08:58 09:13 09:43 09:28 09:58 10:13

Monifieth, Monifieth Tesco, opp 22:31 23:31 06:33 07:03 07:40 08:11 08:36 08:51 09:06 09:21 09:51 09:36 10:06 10:21

Barry, Barry Station Road North, opp 06:43 07:13 07:50 08:21 09:31 10:31

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Council Chambers, 06:53 07:23 08:00 08:31 09:09 09:41 10:09 10:41

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Westhaven Park, at 09:13 10:13

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Shanwell Road,

Christmas Day Holiday, Boxing Day Holiday, New Year's Day Holiday



14

Inbound, Monday to Friday

73B1 73B1 732 732 732 732 73A2 73C2 73A2 732 73C2 73A2 73A2 732

Easthaven, Easthaven Bus Shelter, at 06:59 08:06 09:47

Muirdrum, Muirdrum Watson Way, near 07:29 08:37 10:47

Timmergreens, Timmergreens Ash Grove, 07:10 07:40 08:17 08:48 09:58 10:58

Arbroath, Arbroath Bus Station, at 07:17 07:47 08:24 08:55 10:05 11:05

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, opp 08:43 09:43

Monifieth, Monifieth Grange Primary 09:15 10:15

Ethiebeaton Park, Ethiebeaton Park 08:46 09:18 09:46 10:18

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, at 22:37 23:37



15

Inbound, Monday to Friday (continued)

73A2 73C2 73A2 732 73A2 73C2 73A2 732 73A2 73C2 73A2 732 73A2 73C2

Ninewells, Ninewells Ninewells Hospital C, 09:42 09:57 10:12 10:27 10:42 10:57 11:12 11:27 11:42 11:57 12:12 12:27 12:42 12:57

Riverside, Riverside Jedburgh Road, near 09:50 10:05 10:20 10:35 10:50 11:05 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05 12:20 12:35 12:50 13:05

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 10:00 10:15 10:30 10:45 11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45 12:00 12:15 12:30 12:45 13:00 13:15

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 10:03 10:18 10:33 10:48 11:03 11:18 11:33 11:48 12:03 12:18 12:33 12:48 13:03 13:18

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 10:08 10:23 10:38 10:53 11:08 11:23 11:38 11:53 12:08 12:23 12:38 12:53 13:08 13:23

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Noran Avenue,

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Gardyne Road, at 10:19 10:34 10:49 11:04 11:19 11:34 11:49 12:04 12:19 12:34 12:49 13:04 13:19 13:34

Broughty Ferry, Broughty Ferry Library, at 10:28 10:43 10:58 11:13 11:28 11:43 11:58 12:13 12:28 12:43 12:58 13:13 13:28 13:43

Monifieth, Monifieth Tesco, opp 10:36 10:51 11:06 11:21 11:36 11:51 12:06 12:21 12:36 12:51 13:06 13:21 13:36 13:51

Barry, Barry Station Road North, opp 11:31 12:31 13:31

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Council Chambers, 11:09 11:41 12:09 12:41 13:09 13:41 14:09

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Westhaven Park, at 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:13

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Shanwell Road,

Easthaven, Easthaven Bus Shelter, at 11:47 13:47

Muirdrum, Muirdrum Watson Way, near 12:47

Timmergreens, Timmergreens Ash Grove, 11:58 12:58 13:58

Arbroath, Arbroath Bus Station, at 12:05 13:05 14:05

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, opp 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43

Monifieth, Monifieth Grange Primary 11:15 12:15 13:15

Ethiebeaton Park, Ethiebeaton Park 10:46 11:18 11:46 12:18 12:46 13:18 13:46



16

Inbound, Monday to Friday (continued)

73A2 73C2 73A2 732 73A2 73C2 73A2 732 73A2 73C2 73A2 732 73A2 73C2

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, at



17

Inbound, Monday to Friday (continued)

73A2 732 73A2 73C2 73A2 732 73A2 73C2 73A2 732 73A2 73C2 73A2 732

Ninewells, Ninewells Ninewells Hospital C, 13:12 13:27 13:42 13:57 14:12 14:27 14:42 14:57 15:12 15:27 15:42 15:57 16:12 16:27

Riverside, Riverside Jedburgh Road, near 13:20 13:35 13:50 14:05 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:20 15:35 15:50 16:05 16:20 16:35

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 13:30 13:45 14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45 15:00 15:15 15:30 15:45 16:00 16:15 16:30 16:45

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 13:33 13:48 14:03 14:18 14:33 14:48 15:03 15:18 15:33 15:48 16:03 16:18 16:33 16:48

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 13:38 13:53 14:08 14:23 14:38 14:53 15:08 15:23 15:38 15:53 16:08 16:23 16:38 16:53

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Noran Avenue,

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Gardyne Road, at 13:49 14:04 14:19 14:34 14:49 15:04 15:19 15:34 15:49 16:04 16:19 16:34 16:49 17:04

Broughty Ferry, Broughty Ferry Library, at 13:58 14:13 14:28 14:43 14:58 15:13 15:28 15:43 15:58 16:13 16:28 16:43 16:58 17:13

Monifieth, Monifieth Tesco, opp 14:06 14:21 14:36 14:51 15:06 15:21 15:36 15:51 16:06 16:21 16:36 16:51 17:06 17:21

Barry, Barry Station Road North, opp 14:31 15:31 16:31 17:31

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Council Chambers, 14:41 15:09 15:41 16:09 16:41 17:09 17:41

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Westhaven Park, at 15:13 16:13 17:13

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Shanwell Road, 17:18

Easthaven, Easthaven Bus Shelter, at 15:47 17:47

Muirdrum, Muirdrum Watson Way, near 14:47 16:47 17:24

Timmergreens, Timmergreens Ash Grove, 14:58 15:58 16:58 17:35 17:58

Arbroath, Arbroath Bus Station, at 15:05 16:05 17:05 17:42 18:05

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, opp 14:43 15:43 16:43

Monifieth, Monifieth Grange Primary 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15

Ethiebeaton Park, Ethiebeaton Park 14:18 14:46 15:18 15:46 16:18 16:46 17:18



18

Inbound, Monday to Friday (continued)

73A2 732 73A2 73C2 73A2 732 73A2 73C2 73A2 732 73A2 73C2 73A2 732

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, at



19

Inbound, Monday to Friday (continued)

73A2 732 73C2 73A2 732 73A2 732 73A2 732 73B2 732 73B2 732 733

Ninewells, Ninewells Ninewells Hospital C, 16:42 16:55 17:07 17:22 17:37 17:57 18:17 18:47 19:17 20:17 21:17 22:17

Riverside, Riverside Jedburgh Road, near 16:50 17:03 17:15 17:30 17:45 18:05 18:22 18:52 19:22 20:22 21:22 22:22

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 17:00 17:13 17:25 17:40 17:55 18:15 18:32 19:02 19:32 20:32 21:32 22:32

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 17:03 17:16 17:28 17:43 17:58 18:18 18:32 19:02 19:32 20:09 20:32 21:09 21:32 22:32

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 17:08 17:21 17:33 17:48 18:03 18:23 18:35 19:05 19:35 20:12 20:35 21:12 21:35 22:35

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Noran Avenue, 20:18 21:18

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Gardyne Road, at 17:19 17:32 17:44 17:59 18:14 18:34 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:20 20:45 21:20 21:45 22:45

Broughty Ferry, Broughty Ferry Library, at 17:28 17:41 17:53 18:08 18:23 18:43 18:51 19:21 19:51 20:26 20:51 21:26 21:51 22:51

Monifieth, Monifieth Tesco, opp 17:36 17:49 18:01 18:16 18:31 18:51 18:56 19:26 19:56 20:31 20:56 21:31 21:56 22:56

Barry, Barry Station Road North, opp 18:41 19:06 20:06 21:06 22:06 23:06

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Council Chambers, 18:19 18:51 19:14 20:14 21:14 22:14 23:14

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Westhaven Park, at 18:23 19:18

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Shanwell Road, 18:28 19:24

Easthaven, Easthaven Bus Shelter, at 18:57 19:35

Muirdrum, Muirdrum Watson Way, near 18:34 20:20 21:20 22:20 23:20

Timmergreens, Timmergreens Ash Grove, 18:45 19:08

Arbroath, Arbroath Bus Station, at 18:52 19:15 19:50 20:35 21:35 22:35 23:35

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, opp 17:43 18:58 19:32

Monifieth, Monifieth Grange Primary 18:25

Ethiebeaton Park, Ethiebeaton Park 17:46 18:28 19:01 19:35



20

Inbound, Monday to Friday (continued)

73A2 732 73C2 73A2 732 73A2 732 73A2 732 73B2 732 73B2 732 733

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, at 20:37 21:37



21

Inbound, Monday to Friday (continued)

733

Ninewells, Ninewells Ninewells Hospital C, 23:02

Riverside, Riverside Jedburgh Road, near 23:07

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 23:17

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 23:17

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 23:20

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Noran Avenue,

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Gardyne Road, at 23:30

Broughty Ferry, Broughty Ferry Library, at 23:36

Monifieth, Monifieth Tesco, opp 23:41

Barry, Barry Station Road North, opp 23:51

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Council Chambers, 23:59

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Westhaven Park, at

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Shanwell Road,

Easthaven, Easthaven Bus Shelter, at

Muirdrum, Muirdrum Watson Way, near 00:05

Timmergreens, Timmergreens Ash Grove,

Arbroath, Arbroath Bus Station, at 00:20

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, opp

Monifieth, Monifieth Grange Primary

Ethiebeaton Park, Ethiebeaton Park



22

Inbound, Monday to Friday (continued)

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, at
1 Journey operates Friday

Journey does not run New Year's Day, January 2nd (Scotland), Christmas Eve, Christmas Day, Boxing Day, New Year's Eve

Journey also runs Good Friday, Easter Monday, Spring Bank Holiday, May Day, August Bank Holiday, Christmas Day Holiday, Boxing Day Holiday, New Year's Day Holiday

This journey will not run on 24 and 31 December

2 Journey does not run New Year's Day, January 2nd (Scotland), Christmas Day, Boxing Day

Journey also runs Good Friday, Easter Monday, Spring Bank Holiday, May Day, August Bank Holiday, Christmas Eve, New Year's Eve, Christmas Day Holiday, Boxing Day Holiday, New Year's Day Holiday

3 Journey does not run New Year's Day, January 2nd (Scotland), Christmas Day, Boxing Day

Journey also runs Good Friday, Easter Monday, Spring Bank Holiday, May Day, August Bank Holiday, Christmas Eve, New Year's Eve, Christmas Day Holiday, Boxing Day Holiday, New Year's Day Holiday

This journey will not run on 24 and 31 December



23

Inbound, Saturday

731 731 73C1 731 73A1 73C1 73A1 731 73A1 73C1 73A1 731 73A1 73C1

Ninewells, Ninewells Ninewells Hospital C, 07:27 07:57 08:30 08:57 09:27 09:57 10:27 10:57

Riverside, Riverside Jedburgh Road, near 07:35 08:05 08:38 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 07:45 08:15 08:48 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 06:48 07:48 08:18 08:48 08:33 09:18 09:03 09:48 09:33 10:18 10:03 10:48 10:33 11:18

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 06:53 07:53 08:23 08:53 08:38 09:23 09:08 09:53 09:38 10:23 10:08 10:53 10:38 11:23

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Noran Avenue,

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Gardyne Road, at 07:04 08:04 08:34 09:04 08:49 09:34 09:19 10:04 09:49 10:34 10:19 11:04 10:49 11:34

Broughty Ferry, Broughty Ferry Library, at 07:13 08:13 08:43 09:13 08:58 09:43 09:28 10:13 09:58 10:43 10:28 11:13 10:58 11:43

Monifieth, Monifieth Tesco, opp 07:21 08:21 08:51 09:21 09:06 09:51 09:36 10:21 10:06 10:51 10:36 11:21 11:06 11:51

Barry, Barry Station Road North, opp 07:31 08:31 09:31 10:31 11:31

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Council Chambers, 07:41 08:41 09:09 09:41 10:09 10:41 11:09 11:41 12:09

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Westhaven Park, at 09:13 10:13 11:13 12:13

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Shanwell Road,

Easthaven, Easthaven Bus Shelter, at 07:47 09:47 11:47

Muirdrum, Muirdrum Watson Way, near 08:47 10:47

Timmergreens, Timmergreens Ash Grove, 07:58 08:58 09:58 10:58 11:58

Arbroath, Arbroath Bus Station, at 08:05 09:05 10:05 11:05 12:05

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, opp 09:13 09:43 10:13 10:43 11:13

Ethiebeaton Park, Ethiebeaton Park 09:16 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:16

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, at



24

Inbound, Saturday (continued)

73A1 731 73A1 73C1 73A1 731 73A1 73C1 73A1 731 73A1 73C1 73A1 731

Ninewells, Ninewells Ninewells Hospital C, 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57 13:27 13:57 14:27

Riverside, Riverside Jedburgh Road, near 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 11:03 11:48 11:33 12:18 12:03 12:48 12:33 13:18 13:03 13:48 13:33 14:18 14:03 14:48

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 11:08 11:53 11:38 12:23 12:08 12:53 12:38 13:23 13:08 13:53 13:38 14:23 14:08 14:53

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Noran Avenue,

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Gardyne Road, at 11:19 12:04 11:49 12:34 12:19 13:04 12:49 13:34 13:19 14:04 13:49 14:34 14:19 15:04

Broughty Ferry, Broughty Ferry Library, at 11:28 12:13 11:58 12:43 12:28 13:13 12:58 13:43 13:28 14:13 13:58 14:43 14:28 15:13

Monifieth, Monifieth Tesco, opp 11:36 12:21 12:06 12:51 12:36 13:21 13:06 13:51 13:36 14:21 14:06 14:51 14:36 15:21

Barry, Barry Station Road North, opp 12:31 13:31 14:31 15:31

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Council Chambers, 12:41 13:09 13:41 14:09 14:41 15:09 15:41

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Westhaven Park, at 13:13 14:13 15:13

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Shanwell Road,

Easthaven, Easthaven Bus Shelter, at 13:47 15:47

Muirdrum, Muirdrum Watson Way, near 12:47 14:47

Timmergreens, Timmergreens Ash Grove, 12:58 13:58 14:58 15:58

Arbroath, Arbroath Bus Station, at 13:05 14:05 15:05 16:05

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, opp 11:43 12:13 12:43 13:13 13:43 14:13 14:43

Ethiebeaton Park, Ethiebeaton Park 11:46 12:16 12:46 13:16 13:46 14:16 14:46

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, at



25

Inbound, Saturday (continued)

73A1 73C1 73A1 731 73A1 73C1 73A1 731 73A1 73C1 73A1 731 73A1 73C1

Ninewells, Ninewells Ninewells Hospital C, 14:57 15:27 15:57 16:27 16:57 17:37 17:52

Riverside, Riverside Jedburgh Road, near 15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:45 17:57

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:55 18:07

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 14:33 15:18 15:03 15:48 15:33 16:18 16:03 16:48 16:38 17:18 17:08 17:58 17:38 18:08

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 14:38 15:23 15:08 15:53 15:38 16:23 16:08 16:53 16:43 17:23 17:13 18:03 17:43 18:11

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Noran Avenue,

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Gardyne Road, at 14:49 15:34 15:19 16:04 15:49 16:34 16:19 17:04 16:54 17:34 17:24 18:14 17:54 18:22

Broughty Ferry, Broughty Ferry Library, at 14:58 15:43 15:28 16:13 15:58 16:43 16:28 17:13 17:03 17:43 17:33 18:23 18:03 18:31

Monifieth, Monifieth Tesco, opp 15:06 15:51 15:36 16:21 16:06 16:51 16:36 17:21 17:11 17:51 17:41 18:31 18:11 18:39

Barry, Barry Station Road North, opp 16:31 17:31 18:41

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Council Chambers, 16:09 16:41 17:09 17:41 18:09 18:51 18:57

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Westhaven Park, at 16:13 17:13 18:13 19:01

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Shanwell Road, 17:18 18:18 19:06

Easthaven, Easthaven Bus Shelter, at 17:47 18:57

Muirdrum, Muirdrum Watson Way, near 16:47 17:24 18:24 19:12

Timmergreens, Timmergreens Ash Grove, 16:58 17:35 17:58 18:35 19:08 19:23

Arbroath, Arbroath Bus Station, at 17:05 17:42 18:05 18:42 19:15 19:30

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, opp 15:13 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:18 17:48 18:18

Ethiebeaton Park, Ethiebeaton Park 15:16 15:46 16:16 16:46 17:21 17:51 18:21

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, at



26

Inbound, Saturday (continued)

731 73A1 731 73B1 731 73B1 731 73B2 732 732 73B2

Ninewells, Ninewells Ninewells Hospital C, 18:17 18:47 19:17 20:17 21:17 22:17 23:02

Riverside, Riverside Jedburgh Road, near 18:22 18:52 19:22 20:22 21:22 22:22 23:07

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 18:32 19:02 19:32 20:32 21:32 22:32 23:17

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 18:32 19:02 19:32 20:09 20:32 21:09 21:32 22:09 22:32 23:17 23:09

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 18:35 19:05 19:35 20:12 20:35 21:12 21:35 22:12 22:35 23:20 23:12

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Noran Avenue, 20:18 21:18 22:18 23:18

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Gardyne Road, at 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:20 20:45 21:20 21:45 22:20 22:45 23:30 23:20

Broughty Ferry, Broughty Ferry Library, at 18:51 19:21 19:51 20:26 20:51 21:26 21:51 22:26 22:51 23:36 23:26

Monifieth, Monifieth Tesco, opp 18:56 19:26 19:56 20:31 20:56 21:31 21:56 22:31 22:56 23:41 23:31

Barry, Barry Station Road North, opp 19:06 20:06 21:06 22:06 23:06 23:51

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Council Chambers, 19:14 20:14 21:14 22:14 23:14 23:59

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Westhaven Park, at

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Shanwell Road,

Easthaven, Easthaven Bus Shelter, at 19:20

Muirdrum, Muirdrum Watson Way, near 20:20 21:20 22:20 23:20 00:05

Timmergreens, Timmergreens Ash Grove,

Arbroath, Arbroath Bus Station, at 19:35 20:35 21:35 22:35 23:35 00:20

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, opp 19:32

Ethiebeaton Park, Ethiebeaton Park 19:35

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, at 20:37 21:37 22:37 23:37



27

1 Journey does not run New Year's Day, January 2nd (Scotland), Good Friday, Easter Monday, Spring Bank Holiday, May Day, August Bank Holiday, Christmas Eve, Christmas Day, Boxing Day, New Year's

Eve, Christmas Day Holiday, Boxing Day Holiday, New Year's Day Holiday
2 Journey does not run New Year's Day, January 2nd (Scotland), Good Friday, Easter Monday, Spring Bank Holiday, May Day, August Bank Holiday, Christmas Eve, Christmas Day, Boxing Day, New Year's

Eve, Christmas Day Holiday, Boxing Day Holiday, New Year's Day Holiday

This journey will not run on 24 and 31 December



28

Inbound, Sunday

73A1 73C1 73C1 73A1 73C1 73A1 73C1 73A1 73C1 73A1 73C1 73A1 73C1 73A1

Ninewells, Ninewells Ninewells Hospital C, 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45

Riverside, Riverside Jedburgh Road, near 08:53 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23 12:53 13:23 13:53 14:23 14:53

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 09:03 09:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03 12:33 13:03 13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:05

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 09:09 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 13:09 13:39 14:09 14:39 15:09

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Noran Avenue,

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Gardyne Road, at 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20

Broughty Ferry, Broughty Ferry Library, at 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28

Monifieth, Monifieth Tesco, opp 09:36 09:06 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06 15:36

Barry, Barry Station Road North, opp 09:16 10:16 11:16 12:16 13:16 14:16 15:16

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Council Chambers, 09:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 15:26

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Westhaven Park, at 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Shanwell Road, 09:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:36

Easthaven, Easthaven Bus Shelter, at 09:47 11:47 13:47 15:47

Muirdrum, Muirdrum Watson Way, near 10:47 12:47 14:47

Arbroath, Arbroath Bus Station, at 10:00 10:59 12:00 12:59 14:00 14:59 16:00

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, at 09:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:42



29

Inbound, Sunday (continued)

73C1 73A1 73C1 73A1 73C1 73A1 731 73A1 731 73B1 731 73B1 731 732

Ninewells, Ninewells Ninewells Hospital C, 15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:17 18:47 19:17 20:17 21:17 22:07

Riverside, Riverside Jedburgh Road, near 15:23 15:53 16:23 16:53 17:23 17:53 18:22 18:52 19:22 20:22 21:22 22:12

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 15:33 16:03 16:33 17:03 17:33 18:03 18:32 19:02 19:32 20:32 21:32 22:22

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 18:32 19:02 19:32 20:09 20:32 21:09 21:32 22:22

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09 18:35 19:05 19:35 20:12 20:35 21:12 21:35 22:25

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Noran Avenue, 20:18 21:18

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Gardyne Road, at 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:20 20:45 21:20 21:45 22:35

Broughty Ferry, Broughty Ferry Library, at 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28 18:51 19:21 19:51 20:26 20:51 21:26 21:51 22:41

Monifieth, Monifieth Tesco, opp 16:06 16:36 17:06 17:36 18:06 18:36 18:56 19:26 19:56 20:31 20:56 21:31 21:56 22:46

Barry, Barry Station Road North, opp 16:16 17:16 18:16 19:06 20:06 21:06 22:06 22:56

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Council Chambers, 16:26 17:26 18:26 19:14 20:14 21:14 22:14 23:04

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Westhaven Park, at 16:30 17:30 18:30

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Shanwell Road, 16:36 17:36 18:36

Easthaven, Easthaven Bus Shelter, at 17:47

Muirdrum, Muirdrum Watson Way, near 16:47 18:47 19:20 20:20 21:20 22:20 23:10

Arbroath, Arbroath Bus Station, at 16:59 18:00 18:59 19:35 20:35 21:35 22:35 23:25

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, at 16:42 17:42 18:42 19:32 20:37 21:37



30

Inbound, Sunday (continued)

732

Ninewells, Ninewells Ninewells Hospital C,

Riverside, Riverside Jedburgh Road, near

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 22:52

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 22:55

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Noran Avenue,

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Gardyne Road, at 23:05

Broughty Ferry, Broughty Ferry Library, at 23:11

Monifieth, Monifieth Tesco, opp 23:16

Barry, Barry Station Road North, opp 23:26

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Council Chambers, 23:34

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Westhaven Park, at

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Shanwell Road,

Easthaven, Easthaven Bus Shelter, at

Muirdrum, Muirdrum Watson Way, near 23:40

Arbroath, Arbroath Bus Station, at 23:55

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, at
1 Journey does not run New Year's Day, Good Friday, Easter Monday, Spring Bank Holiday, May Day, August Bank Holiday, Christmas Eve, Christmas Day, New Year's Eve, Christmas Day Holiday, Boxing Day

Holiday, New Year's Day Holiday

Journey also runs January 2nd (Scotland), Boxing Day

Journey runs 02/01/2025

Journey runs 26/12/2024



31

2 Journey does not run New Year's Day, Good Friday, Easter Monday, Spring Bank Holiday, May Day, August Bank Holiday, Christmas Eve, Christmas Day, New Year's Eve, Christmas Day Holiday, Boxing Day

Holiday, New Year's Day Holiday

Journey also runs January 2nd (Scotland), Boxing Day

Journey runs 02/01/2025

Journey runs 26/12/2024

This journey will not run on 24 and 31 December



32

Outbound, Monday to Friday

73B1 73B1 732 732 732 732 732 73C2 732 73A2 732 73A2 73C2 73A2

Arbroath, Arbroath Bus Station 4, Stance 4 04:40 05:40 06:08 06:48 07:29 07:53

Timmergreens, Timmergreens Ash Grove, 06:54 07:35 07:59

Muirdrum, Muirdrum Watson Way, near 04:55 06:23 07:48

Easthaven, Easthaven Bus Shelter, at 05:55 07:07 08:12

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Westhaven Park, at 07:12 08:17

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Shanwell Road, 07:17 08:22

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Royal Bank, at 05:03 06:02 06:31 07:24 07:56 08:29

Barry, Barry Station Road North, at 05:12 06:11 06:41 08:06

Monifieth, Monifieth Greenbourne Gardens, 07:41

Monifieth, Monifieth Grange Primary 07:46

Ethiebeaton Park, Ethiebeaton Park 07:09 07:49 08:19

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, at 21:37 22:37 07:11 07:51 08:21

Monifieth, Monifieth Elmgrove, opp 21:41 22:41 07:15 07:55 08:25

Monifieth, Monifieth Tesco, at 21:42 22:42 05:19 06:18 05:48 06:48 06:38 07:38 07:03 07:18 08:13 07:58 08:43 08:28

Broughty Ferry, Broughty Ferry Post Office, 21:51 22:51 05:30 06:30 06:00 07:00 06:50 07:50 07:15 07:30 08:27 08:12 08:57 08:42

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Belsize Road, at 21:57 22:57 05:38 06:39 06:09 07:09 06:59 07:59 07:24 07:39 08:36 08:21 09:06 08:51



33

Outbound, Monday to Friday

73B1 73B1 732 732 732 732 732 73C2 732 73A2 732 73A2 73C2 73A2

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Lunan Terrace, 21:59 22:59

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 22:05 23:05 05:50 06:52 06:22 07:22 07:12 08:12 07:37 07:52 08:49 08:34 09:19 09:04

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 22:08 23:08 05:53 06:55 06:25 07:25 07:15 08:15 07:40 07:55 08:52 08:37 09:22 09:07

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 05:53 06:56 06:26 07:30 07:16 08:20 07:45 08:00 08:57 08:42 09:27 09:12

Riverside, Riverside Marchfield Road, near 06:01 07:05 06:35 07:39 07:25 08:29 07:54 08:09 09:06 08:51 09:36 09:21

Ninewells, Ninewells Ninewells Hospital C, 06:10 07:14 06:44 07:48 07:34 08:38 08:03 08:18 09:15 09:00 09:45 09:30



34

Outbound, Monday to Friday (continued)

732 73A2 73C2 73A2 732 73A2 73C2 73A2 732 73A2 73C2 73A2 732 73A2

Arbroath, Arbroath Bus Station 4, Stance 4 08:29 09:29 10:29 11:29

Timmergreens, Timmergreens Ash Grove, 08:35 09:35 10:35 11:35

Muirdrum, Muirdrum Watson Way, near 09:48 11:48

Easthaven, Easthaven Bus Shelter, at 08:48 10:48

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Westhaven Park, at 09:17 10:17 11:17

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Shanwell Road, 09:22 10:22 11:22

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Royal Bank, at 08:56 09:29 09:56 10:29 10:56 11:29 11:56

Barry, Barry Station Road North, at 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06

Monifieth, Monifieth Greenbourne Gardens,

Monifieth, Monifieth Grange Primary

Ethiebeaton Park, Ethiebeaton Park 08:49 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, at 08:51 09:21 09:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51

Monifieth, Monifieth Elmgrove, opp 08:55 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55

Monifieth, Monifieth Tesco, at 09:13 08:58 09:43 09:28 10:13 09:58 10:43 10:28 11:13 10:58 11:43 11:28 12:13 11:58

Broughty Ferry, Broughty Ferry Post Office, 09:25 09:10 09:55 09:40 10:25 10:10 10:55 10:40 11:25 11:10 11:55 11:40 12:25 12:10

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Belsize Road, at 09:34 09:19 10:04 09:49 10:34 10:19 11:04 10:49 11:34 11:19 12:04 11:49 12:34 12:19

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Lunan Terrace,

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 09:47 09:32 10:17 10:02 10:47 10:32 11:17 11:02 11:47 11:32 12:17 12:02 12:47 12:32

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 09:50 09:35 10:20 10:05 10:50 10:35 11:20 11:05 11:50 11:35 12:20 12:05 12:50 12:35

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 09:55 09:40 10:25 10:10 10:55 10:40 11:25 11:10 11:55 11:40 12:25 12:10 12:55 12:40



35

Outbound, Monday to Friday (continued)

732 73A2 73C2 73A2 732 73A2 73C2 73A2 732 73A2 73C2 73A2 732 73A2

Riverside, Riverside Marchfield Road, near 10:04 09:49 10:34 10:19 11:04 10:49 11:34 11:19 12:04 11:49 12:34 12:19 13:04 12:49

Ninewells, Ninewells Ninewells Hospital C, 10:13 09:58 10:43 10:28 11:13 10:58 11:43 11:28 12:13 11:58 12:43 12:28 13:13 12:58



36

Outbound, Monday to Friday (continued)

73C2 73A2 732 73A2 73C2 73A2 732 73A2 73C2 73A2 732 73A2 73C2 73A2

Arbroath, Arbroath Bus Station 4, Stance 4 12:29 13:29 14:29

Timmergreens, Timmergreens Ash Grove, 12:35 13:35 14:35

Muirdrum, Muirdrum Watson Way, near 13:48

Easthaven, Easthaven Bus Shelter, at 12:48 14:48

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Westhaven Park, at 12:17 13:17 14:17 15:17

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Shanwell Road, 12:22 13:22 14:22 15:22

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Royal Bank, at 12:29 12:56 13:29 13:56 14:29 14:56 15:29

Barry, Barry Station Road North, at 13:06 14:06 15:06

Monifieth, Monifieth Greenbourne Gardens,

Monifieth, Monifieth Grange Primary

Ethiebeaton Park, Ethiebeaton Park 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:19 14:49 15:19

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, at 12:21 12:51 13:21 13:51 14:21 14:51 15:21

Monifieth, Monifieth Elmgrove, opp 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25

Monifieth, Monifieth Tesco, at 12:43 12:28 13:13 12:58 13:43 13:28 14:13 13:58 14:43 14:28 15:13 14:58 15:43 15:28

Broughty Ferry, Broughty Ferry Post Office, 12:55 12:40 13:25 13:10 13:55 13:40 14:25 14:10 14:55 14:40 15:25 15:10 15:55 15:40

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Belsize Road, at 13:04 12:49 13:34 13:19 14:04 13:49 14:34 14:19 15:04 14:49 15:34 15:19 16:04 15:49

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Lunan Terrace,

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 13:17 13:02 13:47 13:32 14:17 14:02 14:47 14:32 15:17 15:02 15:47 15:32 16:17 16:02

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 13:20 13:05 13:50 13:35 14:20 14:05 14:50 14:35 15:20 15:05 15:50 15:35 16:20 16:05

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 13:25 13:10 13:55 13:40 14:25 14:10 14:55 14:40 15:25 15:10 15:55 15:40 16:25 16:10



37

Outbound, Monday to Friday (continued)

73C2 73A2 732 73A2 73C2 73A2 732 73A2 73C2 73A2 732 73A2 73C2 73A2

Riverside, Riverside Marchfield Road, near 13:34 13:19 14:04 13:49 14:34 14:19 15:04 14:49 15:34 15:19 16:04 15:49 16:34 16:19

Ninewells, Ninewells Ninewells Hospital C, 13:43 13:28 14:13 13:58 14:43 14:28 15:13 14:58 15:43 15:28 16:13 15:58 16:43 16:28



38

Outbound, Monday to Friday (continued)

732 73A2 73C2 73A2 732 73A2 732 73A2 732 73A2 732 73B2 732 73B2

Arbroath, Arbroath Bus Station 4, Stance 4 15:29 16:29 17:34 17:51 18:41 19:41

Timmergreens, Timmergreens Ash Grove, 15:35 16:35 17:40

Muirdrum, Muirdrum Watson Way, near 15:48 18:06 18:56 19:56

Easthaven, Easthaven Bus Shelter, at 16:48 17:53

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Westhaven Park, at 16:17

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Shanwell Road, 16:22

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Royal Bank, at 15:56 16:29 16:56 18:01 18:14 19:04 20:04

Barry, Barry Station Road North, at 16:06 17:06 18:11 18:21 19:11 20:11

Monifieth, Monifieth Greenbourne Gardens,

Monifieth, Monifieth Grange Primary

Ethiebeaton Park, Ethiebeaton Park 15:49 16:19 16:49 17:34 18:40 19:35

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, at 15:51 16:21 16:51 17:36 18:42 19:37 20:37

Monifieth, Monifieth Elmgrove, opp 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:40 18:46 19:41 20:41

Monifieth, Monifieth Tesco, at 16:13 15:58 16:43 16:28 17:13 16:58 17:43 18:27 18:47 19:17 19:42 20:17 20:42

Broughty Ferry, Broughty Ferry Post Office, 16:25 16:10 16:55 16:40 17:25 17:10 17:55 18:36 18:56 19:26 19:51 20:26 20:51

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Belsize Road, at 16:34 16:19 17:04 16:49 17:34 17:19 18:04 18:42 19:02 19:32 19:57 20:32 20:57

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Lunan Terrace, 19:59 20:59

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 16:47 16:32 17:17 17:02 17:47 17:32 18:17 18:53 19:13 19:43 20:05 20:43 21:05

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 16:50 16:35 17:20 17:05 17:50 17:35 18:20 18:56 19:16 19:46 20:08 20:46 21:08

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 16:55 16:40 17:25 17:10 17:55 18:25 18:56 19:46 20:46



39

Outbound, Monday to Friday (continued)

732 73A2 73C2 73A2 732 73A2 732 73A2 732 73A2 732 73B2 732 73B2

Riverside, Riverside Marchfield Road, near 17:04 16:49 17:34 17:19 18:04 18:34 19:03 19:53 20:53

Ninewells, Ninewells Ninewells Hospital C, 17:13 16:58 17:43 17:28 18:13 18:43 19:10 20:00 21:00



40

Outbound, Monday to Friday (continued)

732 733 733

Arbroath, Arbroath Bus Station 4, Stance 4 20:41 21:41 22:41

Timmergreens, Timmergreens Ash Grove,

Muirdrum, Muirdrum Watson Way, near 20:56 21:56 22:56

Easthaven, Easthaven Bus Shelter, at

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Westhaven Park, at

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Shanwell Road,

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Royal Bank, at 21:04 22:04 23:04

Barry, Barry Station Road North, at 21:11 22:11 23:11

Monifieth, Monifieth Greenbourne Gardens,

Monifieth, Monifieth Grange Primary

Ethiebeaton Park, Ethiebeaton Park

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, at

Monifieth, Monifieth Elmgrove, opp

Monifieth, Monifieth Tesco, at 21:17 22:17 23:17

Broughty Ferry, Broughty Ferry Post Office, 21:26 22:26

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Belsize Road, at 21:32 22:32

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Lunan Terrace,

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 21:43 22:43

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 21:46 22:46

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 21:46 22:46



41

Outbound, Monday to Friday (continued)

Riverside, Riverside Marchfield Road, near 21:53 22:53

Ninewells, Ninewells Ninewells Hospital C, 22:00 23:00
1 Journey operates Friday

Journey does not run New Year's Day, January 2nd (Scotland), Christmas Eve, Christmas Day, Boxing Day, New Year's Eve

Journey also runs Good Friday, Easter Monday, Spring Bank Holiday, May Day, August Bank Holiday, Christmas Day Holiday, Boxing Day Holiday, New Year's Day Holiday

This journey will not run on 24 and 31 December

2 Journey does not run New Year's Day, January 2nd (Scotland), Christmas Day, Boxing Day

Journey also runs Good Friday, Easter Monday, Spring Bank Holiday, May Day, August Bank Holiday, Christmas Eve, New Year's Eve, Christmas Day Holiday, Boxing Day Holiday, New Year's Day Holiday

3 Journey does not run New Year's Day, January 2nd (Scotland), Christmas Day, Boxing Day

Journey also runs Good Friday, Easter Monday, Spring Bank Holiday, May Day, August Bank Holiday, Christmas Eve, New Year's Eve, Christmas Day Holiday, Boxing Day Holiday, New Year's Day Holiday

This journey will not run on 24 and 31 December



42

Outbound, Saturday

731 73C1 731 73C1 731 73A1 73C1 73A1 731 73A1 73C1 73A1 731 73A1

Arbroath, Arbroath Bus Station 4, Stance 4 05:44 06:08 06:34 06:48 07:29 07:53 08:29 09:29

Timmergreens, Timmergreens Ash Grove, 05:50 06:14 06:40 06:54 07:35 07:59 08:35 09:35

Muirdrum, Muirdrum Watson Way, near 06:03 06:53 07:48 08:48 09:48

Easthaven, Easthaven Bus Shelter, at 06:27 07:07 08:12

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Westhaven Park, at 06:32 07:12 08:17 09:17

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Shanwell Road, 06:37 07:17 08:22 09:22

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Royal Bank, at 06:11 06:44 07:01 07:24 07:56 08:29 08:56 09:29 09:56

Barry, Barry Station Road North, at 06:21 07:11 08:06 09:06 10:06

Ethiebeaton Park, Ethiebeaton Park 07:44 08:14 08:44 09:19 09:49

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, at 07:46 08:16 08:46 09:21 09:51

Monifieth, Monifieth Elmgrove, opp 07:50 08:20 08:50 09:25 09:55

Monifieth, Monifieth Tesco, at 06:28 06:58 07:18 07:38 08:13 07:53 08:43 08:23 09:13 08:53 09:43 09:28 10:13 09:58

Broughty Ferry, Broughty Ferry Post Office, 06:40 07:10 07:30 07:50 08:25 08:05 08:55 08:35 09:25 09:05 09:55 09:40 10:25 10:10

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Belsize Road, at 06:49 07:19 07:39 07:59 08:34 08:14 09:04 08:44 09:34 09:14 10:04 09:49 10:34 10:19

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Lunan Terrace,

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 07:02 07:32 07:52 08:12 08:47 08:27 09:17 08:57 09:47 09:27 10:17 10:02 10:47 10:32

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 07:05 07:35 07:55 08:15 08:50 08:30 09:20 09:00 09:50 09:30 10:20 10:05 10:50 10:35

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 07:05 07:35 07:55 08:20 08:55 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:55

Riverside, Riverside Marchfield Road, near 07:12 07:42 08:02 08:29 09:04 09:34 10:04 10:34 11:04

Ninewells, Ninewells Ninewells Hospital C, 07:21 07:51 08:11 08:38 09:13 09:43 10:13 10:43 11:13



43

Outbound, Saturday (continued)

73C1 73A1 731 73A1 73C1 73A1 731 73A1 73C1 73A1 731 73A1 73C1 73A1

Arbroath, Arbroath Bus Station 4, Stance 4 10:29 11:29 12:29

Timmergreens, Timmergreens Ash Grove, 10:35 11:35 12:35

Muirdrum, Muirdrum Watson Way, near 11:48

Easthaven, Easthaven Bus Shelter, at 10:48 12:48

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Westhaven Park, at 10:17 11:17 12:17 13:17

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Shanwell Road, 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:22

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Royal Bank, at 10:29 10:56 11:29 11:56 12:29 12:56 13:29

Barry, Barry Station Road North, at 11:06 12:06 13:06

Ethiebeaton Park, Ethiebeaton Park 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, at 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21 12:51 13:21

Monifieth, Monifieth Elmgrove, opp 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:25

Monifieth, Monifieth Tesco, at 10:43 10:28 11:13 10:58 11:43 11:28 12:13 11:58 12:43 12:28 13:13 12:58 13:43 13:28

Broughty Ferry, Broughty Ferry Post Office, 10:55 10:40 11:25 11:10 11:55 11:40 12:25 12:10 12:55 12:40 13:25 13:10 13:55 13:40

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Belsize Road, at 11:04 10:49 11:34 11:19 12:04 11:49 12:34 12:19 13:04 12:49 13:34 13:19 14:04 13:49

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Lunan Terrace,

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 11:17 11:02 11:47 11:32 12:17 12:02 12:47 12:32 13:17 13:02 13:47 13:32 14:17 14:02

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 11:20 11:05 11:50 11:35 12:20 12:05 12:50 12:35 13:20 13:05 13:50 13:35 14:20 14:05

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:25

Riverside, Riverside Marchfield Road, near 11:34 12:04 12:34 13:04 13:34 14:04 14:34

Ninewells, Ninewells Ninewells Hospital C, 11:43 12:13 12:43 13:13 13:43 14:13 14:43



44

Outbound, Saturday (continued)

731 73A1 73C1 73A1 731 73A1 73C1 73A1 731 73A1 73C1 73A1 731 73A1

Arbroath, Arbroath Bus Station 4, Stance 4 13:29 14:29 15:29 16:29

Timmergreens, Timmergreens Ash Grove, 13:35 14:35 15:35 16:35

Muirdrum, Muirdrum Watson Way, near 13:48 15:48

Easthaven, Easthaven Bus Shelter, at 14:48 16:48

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Westhaven Park, at 14:17 15:17 16:17

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Shanwell Road, 14:22 15:22 16:22

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Royal Bank, at 13:56 14:29 14:56 15:29 15:56 16:29 16:56

Barry, Barry Station Road North, at 14:06 15:06 16:06 17:06

Ethiebeaton Park, Ethiebeaton Park 13:49 14:19 14:49 15:19 15:49 16:19 16:49

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, at 13:51 14:21 14:51 15:21 15:51 16:21 16:51

Monifieth, Monifieth Elmgrove, opp 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55

Monifieth, Monifieth Tesco, at 14:13 13:58 14:43 14:28 15:13 14:58 15:43 15:28 16:13 15:58 16:43 16:28 17:13 16:58

Broughty Ferry, Broughty Ferry Post Office, 14:25 14:10 14:55 14:40 15:25 15:10 15:55 15:40 16:25 16:10 16:55 16:40 17:25 17:10

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Belsize Road, at 14:34 14:19 15:04 14:49 15:34 15:19 16:04 15:49 16:34 16:19 17:04 16:49 17:34 17:19

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Lunan Terrace,

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 14:47 14:32 15:17 15:02 15:47 15:32 16:17 16:02 16:47 16:32 17:17 17:02 17:47 17:32

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 14:50 14:35 15:20 15:05 15:50 15:35 16:20 16:05 16:50 16:35 17:20 17:05 17:50 17:35

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55

Riverside, Riverside Marchfield Road, near 15:04 15:34 16:04 16:34 17:04 17:34 18:04

Ninewells, Ninewells Ninewells Hospital C, 15:13 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13



45

Outbound, Saturday (continued)

731 73A1 731 73A1 731 73B1 731 73B1 731 73B2 732 73B2 732

Arbroath, Arbroath Bus Station 4, Stance 4 17:29 17:51 18:41 19:41 20:41 21:41 22:41

Timmergreens, Timmergreens Ash Grove, 17:35

Muirdrum, Muirdrum Watson Way, near 18:06 18:56 19:56 20:56 21:56 22:56

Easthaven, Easthaven Bus Shelter, at 17:48

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Westhaven Park, at

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Shanwell Road,

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Royal Bank, at 17:56 18:14 19:04 20:04 21:04 22:04 23:04

Barry, Barry Station Road North, at 18:06 18:21 19:11 20:11 21:11 22:11 23:11

Ethiebeaton Park, Ethiebeaton Park 17:34 18:25 19:35

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, at 17:36 18:27 19:37 20:37 21:37 22:37

Monifieth, Monifieth Elmgrove, opp 17:40 18:31 19:41 20:41 21:41 22:41

Monifieth, Monifieth Tesco, at 17:43 18:27 18:34 19:17 19:42 20:17 20:42 21:17 21:42 22:17 22:42 23:17

Broughty Ferry, Broughty Ferry Post Office, 17:55 18:36 18:43 19:26 19:51 20:26 20:51 21:26 21:51 22:26 22:51

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Belsize Road, at 18:04 18:42 18:49 19:32 19:57 20:32 20:57 21:32 21:57 22:32 22:57

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Lunan Terrace, 19:59 20:59 21:59 22:59

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 18:17 18:53 19:00 19:43 20:05 20:43 21:05 21:43 22:05 22:43 23:05

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 18:20 18:56 19:03 19:46 20:08 20:46 21:08 21:46 22:08 22:46 23:08

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 18:25 18:56 19:46 20:46 21:46 22:46

Riverside, Riverside Marchfield Road, near 18:34 19:03 19:53 20:53 21:53 22:53

Ninewells, Ninewells Ninewells Hospital C, 18:43 19:10 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00



46

1 Journey does not run New Year's Day, January 2nd (Scotland), Good Friday, Easter Monday, Spring Bank Holiday, May Day, August Bank Holiday, Christmas Eve, Christmas Day, Boxing Day, New Year's

Eve, Christmas Day Holiday, Boxing Day Holiday, New Year's Day Holiday
2 Journey does not run New Year's Day, January 2nd (Scotland), Good Friday, Easter Monday, Spring Bank Holiday, May Day, August Bank Holiday, Christmas Eve, Christmas Day, Boxing Day, New Year's

Eve, Christmas Day Holiday, Boxing Day Holiday, New Year's Day Holiday

This journey will not run on 24 and 31 December



47

Outbound, Sunday

73C1 73A1 73C1 73A1 73C1 73A1 73C1 73A1 73C1 73A1 73C1 73A1 73C1 73A1

Arbroath, Arbroath Bus Station 4, Stance 4 07:29 08:29 09:29 10:29 11:29 12:29 13:29

Muirdrum, Muirdrum Watson Way, near 07:44 09:44 11:44 13:44

Easthaven, Easthaven Bus Shelter, at 08:44 10:44 12:44

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Westhaven Park, at 07:50 08:50 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Shanwell Road, 07:56 08:56 09:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 13:56

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Royal Bank, at 08:03 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03

Barry, Barry Station Road North, at 08:13 09:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:13

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, at 07:43 08:43 09:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43

Monifieth, Monifieth Elmgrove, opp 07:47 08:47 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47

Monifieth, Monifieth Tesco, at 08:20 07:50 09:20 08:50 10:20 09:50 11:20 10:50 12:20 11:50 13:20 12:50 14:20 13:50

Broughty Ferry, Broughty Ferry Post Office, 08:32 08:02 09:32 09:02 10:32 10:02 11:32 11:02 12:32 12:02 13:32 13:02 14:32 14:02

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Belsize Road, at 08:40 08:10 09:40 09:10 10:40 10:10 11:40 11:10 12:40 12:10 13:40 13:10 14:40 14:10

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Lunan Terrace,

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 08:52 08:22 09:52 09:22 10:52 10:22 11:52 11:22 12:52 12:22 13:52 13:22 14:52 14:22

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 08:55 08:25 09:55 09:25 10:55 10:25 11:55 11:25 12:55 12:25 13:55 13:25 14:55 14:25

Riverside, Riverside Marchfield Road, near 09:03 08:33 10:03 09:33 11:03 10:33 12:03 11:33 13:03 12:33 14:03 13:33 15:03 14:33

Ninewells, Ninewells Ninewells Hospital C, 09:12 08:42 10:12 09:42 11:12 10:42 12:12 11:42 13:12 12:42 14:12 13:42 15:12 14:42



48

Outbound, Sunday (continued)

73C1 73A1 73C1 73A1 73C1 73A1 73C1 73A1 731 73A1 73B1 731 73B1 731

Arbroath, Arbroath Bus Station 4, Stance 4 14:29 15:29 16:29 17:29 18:41 19:41 20:41

Muirdrum, Muirdrum Watson Way, near 15:44 17:44 18:56 19:56 20:56

Easthaven, Easthaven Bus Shelter, at 14:44 16:44

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Westhaven Park, at 14:50 15:50 16:50 17:50

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Shanwell Road, 14:56 15:56 16:56 17:56

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Royal Bank, at 15:03 16:03 17:03 18:03 19:04 20:04 21:04

Barry, Barry Station Road North, at 15:13 16:13 17:13 18:13 19:11 20:11 21:11

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, at 14:43 15:43 16:43 17:43 18:43 19:37 20:37

Monifieth, Monifieth Elmgrove, opp 14:47 15:47 16:47 17:47 18:47 19:41 20:41

Monifieth, Monifieth Tesco, at 15:20 14:50 16:20 15:50 17:20 16:50 18:20 17:50 19:17 18:50 19:42 20:17 20:42 21:17

Broughty Ferry, Broughty Ferry Post Office, 15:32 15:02 16:32 16:02 17:32 17:02 18:32 18:02 19:26 19:02 19:51 20:26 20:51 21:26

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Belsize Road, at 15:40 15:10 16:40 16:10 17:40 17:10 18:40 18:10 19:32 19:10 19:57 20:32 20:57 21:32

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Lunan Terrace, 19:59 20:59

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 15:52 15:22 16:52 16:22 17:52 17:22 18:52 18:22 19:43 19:22 20:05 20:43 21:05 21:43

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 15:55 15:25 16:55 16:25 17:55 17:25 18:55 18:25 19:46 19:25 20:08 20:46 21:08 21:46

Riverside, Riverside Marchfield Road, near 16:03 15:33 17:03 16:33 18:03 17:33 19:03 18:33 19:53 20:53 21:53

Ninewells, Ninewells Ninewells Hospital C, 16:12 15:42 17:12 16:42 18:12 17:42 19:12 18:42 20:00 21:00 22:00



49

Outbound, Sunday (continued)

732

Arbroath, Arbroath Bus Station 4, Stance 4 21:41

Muirdrum, Muirdrum Watson Way, near 21:56

Easthaven, Easthaven Bus Shelter, at

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Westhaven Park, at

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Shanwell Road,

Carnoustie, Carnoustie Royal Bank, at 22:04

Barry, Barry Station Road North, at 22:11

Monifieth, Monifieth Ashludie Hospital, at

Monifieth, Monifieth Elmgrove, opp

Monifieth, Monifieth Tesco, at 22:17

Broughty Ferry, Broughty Ferry Post Office, 22:26

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Belsize Road, at 22:32

Craigiebank, Craigiebank Lunan Terrace,

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 22:43

Dundee City Centre, Dundee City Centre 22:46

Riverside, Riverside Marchfield Road, near

Ninewells, Ninewells Ninewells Hospital C,
1 Journey does not run New Year's Day, Good Friday, Easter Monday, Spring Bank Holiday, May Day, August Bank Holiday, Christmas Eve, Christmas Day, New Year's Eve, Christmas Day Holiday, Boxing Day

Holiday, New Year's Day Holiday

Journey also runs January 2nd (Scotland), Boxing Day

Journey runs 02/01/2025

Journey runs 26/12/2024



50

2 Journey does not run New Year's Day, Good Friday, Easter Monday, Spring Bank Holiday, May Day, August Bank Holiday, Christmas Eve, Christmas Day, New Year's Eve, Christmas Day Holiday, Boxing Day

Holiday, New Year's Day Holiday

Journey also runs January 2nd (Scotland), Boxing Day

Journey runs 02/01/2025

Journey runs 26/12/2024

This journey will not run on 24 and 31 December

Created by TransXChange Publisher 2.4_5 on Fri Mar 29 11:27:46 UTC 2024 from source document S073-None--SCFI-ESAR-2024-05-13-Angus_Timeplan_1305-EBSR.xml using schema version 2.4.


